w.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 85/2015

TELANGANA JUDGES ASSOCIATION AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date: 27/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.Sudhakar Reddy, Adv.

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv. Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Tag with W.P.(C)NO.403 of 2014.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2015.02.28 11:34:00 IST Reason: