SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No. 85/2015

TELANGANA JUDGES ASSOCIATION AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date: 12/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. Sudhakar Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List this matter in the next week along with the record of W.P. (C) No.406/2014 and W.P. (C) No.203 of 2014 and review petition if any filed in that connection.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Veena Khera) Court Master