

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
18787-18790/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/04/2016 in WP No. 5394/2015 29/04/2016 in PIL No. 31/2015 29/04/2016 in WP No. 5433/2015 29/04/2016 in WP No. 5415/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

STATE OF TELANGANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASANI SATYAM REDDY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/07/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKARFor Petitioner(s) Ms.Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post these petitions along with W.P.(C) No. 85 of 2015 which is listed on 18.07.2016 in Court No. 1 as Item No. 10.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS(Veena Khera)
Court Master