Reason:

ITEM NO.10 + 30

SUPREMECOURTOF

INDIA

85/2015

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).

TELANGANA JUDGES ASSOCIATION AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION X, XIIA

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH SLP(C)No.....

of 2016 (CC 18787-18790 of 2016)

Date: 18/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Indra Jaising, Sr. Adv. Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. (WP 85/2015) Ms. Mr. T. Sudhakar Reddy, Adv. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.

(CC 18787-90/16) Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv. Mr. G. Vidya Sagar, Sr. Adv. Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Maninder Singh, ASG Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv. Mr.

Prabhas Bajaj, Adv. Mr. Mr. Akshey Amritanshu, Adv. Rohan Jaitley, Adv. MΥ. Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard.

SLP(C)No(s).18787-18790 of 2016:

Signature Not Verified

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Digitally signed by SHASHI SAREEN Date: 2016.07.20 15:54:03 IST

Mr. Maninder Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General,

appears and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent-U.O.I.

Notices shall issue to the remaining respondents.

Liberty is given to the petitioner to serve notices dasti

or their standing counsel, if any.

Post along with W.P.(c) No.85 of 2015.

W.P.(C)No.85 of 2015:

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010235622016/truecopy/order-9.pdf

Mr. Maninder Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General, appears and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent-U.O.I. Notices shall issue to the remaining respondents.

Liberty is given to the petitioner to serve notices dasti or their standing counsel, if any.

Notice shall also issue in I.As. No.2 and 3. Objections, if any, be filed in the meantime.

order or proceedings undertaken by the High Court Any shall remain subject to the outcome of these proceedings.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER