ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.3 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 85/2015

TELANGANA JUDGES ASSOCIATION AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for amendment of prayer portion and directions and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18787-18790/2016

Date: 07/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. T. Sudhakar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, aDv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Dharani Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Ms.Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Ananya Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties for some time.

List the matters for further hearing on $11^{\rm th}$ April, 2017 as part heard.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-CUM-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR] COURT MASTER